Publication Number  S71PL127/129JB0_00     Revision  A    Amendment  0    Issue Date  April 15, 2004
ADVANCE
Distinctive Characteristics
MCP Features
Power supply voltage of 2.7 to 3.1 volt
High performance
— 70 ns maximum access time (Flash)
— 30 ns maximum page access time (Flash)

7 S71PL127/129JB0_00A0  April 15, 2004
A d v a n c e  I n f o r m a t i o n
Ordering Information
Notes:
1. # = 0 (Tray), 1 (7” Tape and Reel), or 3 (13” Tape and Reel)
Device Bus Operations (S71PL127B0)
Legend:Legend: L = VIL, H = VIH, X can be either VIL or VIH, Hihe-Z = High Impedance.
             See DC Characteristics for voltage levels.
Valid Combinations
Order Number Flash
Flash
Initial/Page
Speed (ns)
pSRAM pSRAM
Supplier
pSRAM
Initial/Page
Speed (ns)
Pb-free
Compliant or
Pb-free
MCP Package
Size (mm)
Ball
Count
S71PL127JB0BAW9Z#
S29PL127J 70/30 32Mb
Supplier 1
70/30
Pb-free
Compliant
8 x 11.6 x 1.2 64
S71PL127JB0BAW9U# Supplier 2
S71PL127JB0BAW9P# Supplier 3
S71PL127JB0BFW9Z# Supplier 1
Pb-freeS71PL127JB0BFW9U# Supplier 2
S71PL127JB0BFW9P# Supplier 3
S71PL129JB0BAW9Z#
S29PL129J 70/30 32Mb
Supplier 1
70/30
Pb-free
Compliant
8 x 11.6 x 1.2 64
S71PL129JB0BAW9U# Supplier 2
S71PL129JB0BAW9P# Supplier 3
S71PL129JB0BFW9Z# Supplier 1
Pb-freeS71PL129JB0BFW9U# Supplier 2
S71PL129JB0BFW9P# Supplier 3
Operation (1), (2) CEf# CE1r# CE2r OE# WE# LB# UB#
A22 to
A0
DQ7 to